T r e n c h e r  P a r t s
Vermeer®
Chains
Cutting Teeth
Sprockets
Bearings
Carbide Teeth
Anoka, Minnesota Atlanta, Georgia Ontario, California

B a l l a n t i n e  •  V e r m e e r ® R e p l a c e m e n t  P a r t s  •  P a g e  4
Ballantine, Inc.
Smart Part Numbering System
for Chain Assemblies
Ballantine's smart part numbering system has been developed to allow people to easily identify the various
chain assemblies that are available and what suits specific applications.  The diagram below explains what each
section of the part number means.
B 20002 00 B 25
B = Ballantine
TA = Trench All®
AL = Alligator
SH = Terminator® Welded
D = Ditch Witch® teeth (1.654" only)
C = Case teeth® (1.654" only)
M = Melroe®/Bobcat®/Burkeen® teeth (1.654" only)
V = Vermeer® teeth (1.654" only)
T = Terminator® Bolt on the side
Chain Size
(see chart below) Digging Width
in inches
Number of Stations
(Tooth attaching points)
Assembly Configuration
B = Bare Chain
C = Cup Assembly
R = Rock & Frost
M = Mixed (Rock & Frost and Cup Teeth)
H = H-Plate
V = Alligator (.735)
D = Alligator (.765)
G = Ground breaker mixed chain
B a l l a n t i n e  •  V e r m e e r ® R e p l a c e m e n t  P a r t s  •  P a g e  5
Vermeer: LM35 Using 1.654 RR432 Chain
Ref. No. Part No. Description
1 V 53856002 Cutter, R.H.
2 V 53856001 Cutter, L.H.
N/S V 253841001 Heavy-Duty Cutter, L.H.
N/S V 253842001 Heavy-Duty Cutter, R.H.
10 V 354022 Bolt - 3/8” X 24 X 2 1/4”, Grade #8
11 V 354024 Bolt - 3/8” X 24 X 2 1/2”, Grade #8
12 V 354026 Bolt - 3/8” X 24 X 2 3/4”, Grade #8
13 V 416001 Locknut - 3/8” X 24
14 V 53980001 Flat Spacer - 1/2” X 1 X 3”
15 V 54554003 Sprocket Assembly (Includes Reference #16, 17, 18)
16 V 57904001 Bearing
17 V 53573001 Spacer
18 V 602206 Snap Ring
19 V 53552001 Sprocket Drive
N/S V 204931001 7” Idler Roller Assembly
3 V 53855068 Chain Standard 1.654
3 V 53855076 Chain Standard 1.654
3 V 53855084 Chain Standard 1.654
4 V 53855068D 2nd Chain Double Standard
4 V 53855076D 2nd Chain Double Standard
4 V 53855084D 2nd Chain Double Standard
5 V 57702001 Link Roller
6 V 57701001 Link Connector W / Keepers
7 V 57703001 Link - M2 Attachment W / Keepers
8 6655440 Ground Breaker, L.H.
9 6655441 Ground Breaker, R.H.
N/S V 1074053 Spacer (Tooth Outside)
N/S V 1074055 Spacer (Tooth Inside)
B a l l a n t i n e  •  V e r m e e r ® R e p l a c e m e n t  P a r t s  •  P a g e  6
Vermeer: 1150 & 1350